

KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown



Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Specification No	10
Amendment No	7

Product Specification

Product Name

959008– Big Al's Deliciously Veggie Burger

Product Code / Description

959008 Deliciously Veggie Jumbo Burger

Supplier Details

Supplier Name:	Kepak Convenience Foods
Email	KFD.NPD@kepak.com
Specifications Contact	Karen Menton
Email	Quality.KFD@kepak.com
Address:	Kepak Convenience Foods Unit 3, Block 10 Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15
Postcode:	Dublin 15
Telephone:	01-8822400
Fax:	01-8822401

Legal Descriptor

A seasoned mix of vegetables with a mild curry spice in a crispy breadcrumb.

Pack Weight (Net Weight)	2 bags per case Case weight: 2.85kg
---------------------------------	--

Average Piece Weight	95g average
-----------------------------	-------------

Shelf Life	Shelf Life from Manufacture: 18 months
-------------------	---

Storage Instructions	Keep Frozen below -18°C
-----------------------------	-------------------------

Inner Barcode	N/A
Outer Barcode	05099556017209

KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown



Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Palletisation	Cases per Layer: 17 Layers per Pallet: 11 Case per Pallet: 187
----------------------	--

Ingredients Declaration

Vegetables (37%) (Carrot, Green Beans, Red Pepper, Petit Pois, Onion), Water, Dehydrated Potato, Breadcrumb [Fortified Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Dextrose, **WHEAT** Gluten, Sugar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Yeast, Sunflower Seed Oil, Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid, L-cysteine Hydrochloride)], Fortified Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sunflower Oil, Cooked White Rice, Rapeseed Oil, Coconut Flour, Modified Maize Starch, Spices, Natural Flavouring, Coriander Seed, Garlic Puree, Salt, Garlic Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, **CELERY** Seed.

May also contain traces of **MUSTARD and SOYA**

For allergens including cereals containing Gluten, please see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

Allergens	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD
------------------	--

Intolerance Data:

Does the product contain?	Yes / No	Details
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and kamut	Yes	Wheat, Gluten
Soya & Soya Derivatives	May Contain	May Contain traces of Soya
Crustaceans & Crustaceans Derivatives	No	
Egg & Egg Derivatives	No	
Fish & Fish Derivatives	No	
Molluscs and mollusc Derivatives	No	
Milk & Milk Derivatives	No	
Lupin Derivatives	No	
Celery & Celery Derivatives	Yes	Contains Celery Seed
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	May Contain	May contain traces of mustard.
Nuts & Nut Derivatives	No	
Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	No	
Sesame & Sesame Derivatives	No	
Sulphite at concentration >10mg/kg	No	
Yeast & Yeast Derivatives	Yes	Yeast in Crumb Coating
Garlic & Garlic Derivatives	Yes	Garlic Seed
Added glutamate inc. MSG	No	

KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown



Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Gelatine	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Natural Colours	No	
Artificial Flavours	No	
Nature Identical Flavourings	No	
Beef & Beef By-Products	No	
Pork & Pork By- Products	No	
Lamb & Lamb By -Products	No	
Poultry & Poultry By-Products		

Nutrition Information

	Average Values per 100g
Energy (kJ)	841
Energy (kcal)	201
Total Fat (g)	9.2
- Saturated (g)	1.4
Total Carbohydrate (g)	24
- Sugar (g)	2.6
- Starch (g)	
Dietary Fibre (g)	3.1
Protein	3.8
Sodium (mg)	280
Total Salt (g)	0.70

Dietary Information:

	Suitable:		Suitable:
Vegetarians	Yes	Kosher Diet	No
Vegans	No	Lactose Intolerance	No lactic ingredients in recipe
Coeliac Diet	No	Nut Allergy Consumers	Nut Free Site. Product Not Validated.
Halal Diet	No		

Please Note: This product has no dietary claims.

KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown



Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Cooking Instructions	<p>Oven: Pre-heat oven to (220°C/440°F/Gas Mark 7). Place burgers into the centre of the oven and cook for 20 – 25 minutes turning once. Ensure product is piping hot before serving.</p> <p>Deep Fry: Pre-heat oil to (190°C/375°F). Carefully place Vegetable Burgers into the oil. Cook for 3 minutes. Drain and serve. Ensure product is piping hot before serving.</p>
-----------------------------	---

Signed:

Karen Menton
Assistant Technical Manager
Date: __30/08/2021__